 Application Note
R01AN7985EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 1 of 13
Aug.29.25
R9A06G062GNP
Guidelines for wireless evaluation
Introduction
This application note introduces the measurement procedure and precautions of radio evaluation and example of field
test.

R01AN7985EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 12 of 13
Aug.29.25
4.3 Test circuit (Daughter board)
Figure 4-4 and Table 4-6 show the circuit diagram and bill of materials for the daughter board used in the
field test.
Figure 4-4 Circuit diagram
MCU part
RF front-end part
RFIC part
R9A06G062GNP Guidelines for wireless evaluation
R01AN7985EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 13 of 13
Aug.29.25
Table 4-6 Bill of materials
Parts ID Description Parts Number Parts ID Description Parts Number
CN1 DF17(2.0)-60DP-0.5V(57) DF17(2.0)-60DP-0.5V(57) L104 3.3nH LQW15AN3N3C80
C1,C56,C103,C104 1000pF CL05B102KB5NNNC L105 5.8nH LQW15AN5N8C00
C4,C5,C6,C7,C9,C13,C14, 0.1uF CL05A104KA5NNNC L106,L107 0 RK73Z1ETTP
C18,C21,C22,C29,C52,C57, L108 Not mounted
C102,C122 Q100 RZF020P01TL RZF020P01TL
C8 0.22uF CL05A224KO5NNNC R1,R3 8.2K RK73B1ETTP822J
C10,C26,C27,C28,C37,C38, Not mounted R2,R51,R52,R54,R56,R101, Not mounted
C58,C115,C117,C119,C120 R102,R103,R105,R112,R114,
C11,C12 15pF CL05C150JB5NNNC R115
C15 9pF GJM1555C1H9R0C R4,R5,R10,R11,R12 4.7K RK73B1ETTP472J
C16,C25,C39,C43,C51,C100, 1.0uF CL05A105KO5NNNC R6,R7,R17,R20,R21,R27, 0 RK73Z1ETTP
C105 R30,R31,R35,R37,R38,R48,
C17,C101 10uF/1608 GRM188R61A106M R53,R100,R104,R110,R116,
C19 18pF CL05C180JB5NNNC R117
C32,C42 6pF GJM1555C1H6R0C R8,R9 100 RK73B1ETTP101J
C40,C41,C44 2.2uF EMK105ABJ225KV-F R19,R23 300 RK73B1ETTP301J
C45 0.47uF CL05A474KP5NNNC R22 56K/1% RK73H1ETTP5602F
C106 180pF GRM1555C1H181JA01D R25 22 RK73B1ETTP220J
C107 3.9pF GRM1555C1H3R9CA01D R106 1K RK73B1ETTP102J
C108,C112 5.6pF GJM1555C1H5R6CB01 R107 3.3k RK73B1ETTP332J
C109 6.8pF GRM1555C1H6R8CA01D R108 180 RK73B1ETTP181J
C110,C116 82pF GRM1555C1H820JA01D R109 4.3 RK73B1ETTP4R3J
C111 8.2pF GRM1555C1H8R2CA01D R111,R113 5.1k RK73B1ETTP512J
C113 3.9pF GJM1555C1H3R9BB01 SAW1,SAW2 WFC30B0924FF WFC30B0924FF
C114 2.2pF GJM1555C1H2R2BB01 TP1,TP2 Test pad
C118 33pF CL05C330JB5NNNC TP3,TP4,TP5 Test pad
C121,C123 2pF GRM1555C1H2R0CA01D TP6,TP7,TP8,TP9 Test pad
C124 22pF CL05C220JB5NNNC U1 RX65N R5F565NEDDFP
F1,F100 NFM18CC222R1C3D NFM18CC222R1C3D U2 S-80129ANMC-JCOxG S-80129ANMC-JCOxG
J100 73251-1150 73251-1150 U3 CWX-M R9A06G062GNP
L2,L6 100nH LQG15HNR10J02D U5 SN74LVC1G34DCK SN74LVC1G34DCK
L3 10uH MLZ1608M100WT000 U100 F1471 F1471